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TiREy 8,156 8,730 + 574 + 855 + 10.5%
USE == 32,699 35,529 + 2,829 + 2,082 + 6.4%
SRIY—-E B 8,035 8,738 + 702 + 497 + 6.2%
NO-TOFDYBERVZOMMDEE 952 929 -23 -31 -3.3%
=t 49,843 53,927 + 4,083 + 3,404 + 6.8%
R AL —
KRV 1458 149H
BIERMILE + 11,882 8 / + 12.4 % (SEMEHEIRCC: + 6,611 8M / + 6.9 %)
BEMERERAER (%)
s 15,725 18,107 + 2,382 + 2,259 + 14.4%
Uk 62,622 69,875 + 7,252 + 3,333 + 5.3%
TR - B 15,766 18,118 + 2,352 + 1,193 + 7.6%
NO—TOFDYEERUVZOMOEE 1,979 1,873 - 105 -175 - 8.9%
ast 96,093 107,976 +11,882  +6,611  +6.9%
HAPSEI AL -~

KRV 141 153H
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HONDA  SIEEEE 202543 A 22 MEBREt (60AM) —kH/MNBEE HEMMSHER

‘ BEFE + 724 B8 (+ 28.6 %) ter
+ 909 + 14 - 130 i
2.533 + 244 siRE 2 B g;;; 3,258

Fofifi/ IR bz

.
ARl

ERFEE BRI
16.1% Pap—— pry— 18.0%

S LB BREL + 395 | mEREEA + 372
1t 151 | 1B - 358
yr
mawB= ‘ BRI - 433 B (- 14.4% ) I
+1,721 - 950
3,013 - 719 - 630
: - + 145 2,580
a3 B e ST B
EHREANE HREANE
4.7% 3w 2 iEh 3.6%
55 2 3£HA 55 2 MeH)

(6 1AR) (6 1AHR) 25




HONDA

H

YN

3nAM

55 EURES 13,610 13,334
EEMR 581 -9
BEME -
- - 59112M

“
55 EUNER 25,133 26,888
¥R 1,608 1,295
EBEMNE - 19.5%

S5

FhixithBl 55 EURE:/ ERFRORB (55 2 M3H1)

C=158))
s o o
29,092 33,056 2,330 2,351 12,508 11,851 2,606 2,766
1,144 818 130 51 1,117 1,028 406 424
- 28.5% - 60.4% - 8.0% + 4.5%
s o o
57,179 66,354 4,470 4,850 23,292 23,545 5,068 5,961
2,821 2,868 249 70 2,081 2,288 740 935
+1.7% -71.6% + 9.9% + 26.4%
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HONDA

B2 HA ( 3 nA)

2024&35% 2025$3ﬂ§ﬂ

DX{,_ ;RE

1,233 1,094

I RSN &

I MFRAFRE L 2,140 2,829

20255 3 AR 55 2 MH) 5%

SE2MHRARET (60AfE)

20244 3 A4 | 20254 3 A
ES ES

+ 130 1,352 1,778
- 139 2,462 2,301
+ 689 4,082 5,168

RisE/ RMENE / RFREFRESZ L

+ 426

- 160

+ 1,086

27




HONDA

BEDED

RERVIREREY
EHxEE
WIEN & E

BREEEE
ZORBOERE
BEa AEA
RERVIREREN
ERIT-ERCRDEE
ARV =F1>Y -2 ERE
TOMOERE
SRFRT EESH
BERMEGIEE

FRETE RN TVSIRE

MRIRAEK 20254 3 ARA 5 2 W¥MR BxRatt/ SR FSH EEMBURESTESE

20244 3 AR

46,246
12,470
24,336
12,069
32,195
35,240
162,561
3,298
81,765
52,027
4,090
141,183
-6,003

202543 A/
56 2 MR

42,953
9,848
24,555
11,930
30,447
36,571
156,307
3,269
82,969
52,018
4,102
142,360
-5,929

BERUVEARDED

(f8M)
202543 AM

H
20244 3 HEAR 8 2 PR

R 15,410 13,510
ERTEHIEE 8,629 8,030
O =Y 36,348 34,507
Egai SEAH 60,390 56,049
ARTECHHEE 93,084 96,921
ZOMOEHE 16,588 15,516
SRMTAH AREAH 109,673 112,439

BEPIEGIEE

-2,381 -2,475
102,171 100,258

31,510 29,921
-3,454

BRI BAEGS
EMFRE BAGE
e SHEEEINEPS

aERvERS

297,741 292,738
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$F5xhl S5 L/ EXRFIROHER

(f8Mm)
LR ,
REtEE
2024% 3 A8 2025% 3 A5 8
. L 20245 | 20256
N 1 2 4 1 2 4 1 1R N N
A MER(ER) ® ® B 0® * ® B3 0® R 38 38 o R
msn | e | mysn | e | e | mem | mem | mees wEtEE | wErER
5 LI
—wE 7,569 &156| 7,854 8621 9,376] 8730 + 574 +7.0% 15,725 18,107 +2,382] +15.1%
i 30,313 33,157 37,734| 36,709 35,045 36,259 +3,102] +9.4% 63471 71,305  +7,834 +12.3%
SRY-C R 7,736 8042| 8102| 8636 9,393 8751 +709] +8.8% 15,778| 18,145  +2,366| + 15.0%
PPERRUEOMOELE 1,001 1,051 e22| 1,157 1,048] os3 -67] -6.4% 2,143 2,032 S10]  -5.2%
MEFRIR _ap1| -se2| -712| -833| -si6 -708 235 ; S1,024  -1,614 - 590 ;
aat 46,249 49,843| 53,901] 54,293 54,048 53,27 ] T 4,083 +82% 96,003 107,976| + 11,882 + 12.4%
EEAIR ]
—wE 1,435 1,008 1,581 1447 1,776] 1,482 +383) +34.9% 2,533 3,258 +724  +28.6%
P 1,769| 1,243 1,501 1,001 2,228] 351 ~8o2| - 71.7% 3,013 2,580 Sa33 - 14.4%
SRY-CRELE 6os| 674 67| 601 840 777 +102| +15.2% 1,370 1,627 +257  +188%
PPERRUZOMOEE 44 3l -s2|  -e3 -7 -m - 36 - 48 -39 87 -
2t 3044 3,021 3,798 3,055 4,847 2,579 | “aa2| - 14.6% 6,065 7,426 1460+ 6.6%
PPEE(CEFNMZEH
PPRRCETNIIN os6| -sg -100 -83 -97 -03 / -4 ; - 145 - 190 44 ;

/

EET-EXBEICHID
REMFUEERS

123,740‘ 129,773‘ 129,210‘ 141,183‘ 152,575‘ 142,360V ‘

+ 12,587‘ +9.7%




HONDA

Hondad)l—JBR55& %/

L5/ NEmEE/NTEE

(Fa)
DHRRI =& EmREL
Honda 20244 3 BHA 20254 3 A
-7 1 562 3 EZ 1 562 3 EZS Jross 202443 B 20254 3 A Jroms 202443 B 20254 3 A o
fRFEE juEs] TuHA U ez juEs] TUHA TuHA TR = REtRE REt=l = FRINEL =
“mBE it 4,473 4,793 4,695 4,858 5,062 5,320 + 527 9,266 10,382 + 1,116 18,819 20,200 + 1,381
BA 58 64 59 60 50 50 -14 122 100 -22 241 200 -41
B[# 3 120 135 119 124 132 137 +2 255 269 + 14 498 525 + 27
BRI 119 110 95| 116 138 127 +17 229 265 + 36 440 475 + 35
77 3,781 4,093 4,010 4,132 4,275 4,586 + 493 7,874 8,861 +987 16,016 17,170 +1,154
Z0fth 395 391 412 426 467 420 +29 786 887 +101 1,624 1,830 + 206
[EEEENNS 901 1,033 1,180 995 869 910 / -123 1,934 1,779 - 155 4,109 3,800 - 309
BR 115 144 169 167 141 161 +17 259 302 +43 595 680 +85
Bl= S 393 385 433 417 406 430 +45 778 836 + 58 1,628 1,675 +47
BRAH 20 23 25 35 23 25 +2 43 48 +5 103 105 +2
737 343 446 518, 344 264 257 - 189 789 521 - 268 1,651 1,180 -471
2O 30 35 35 32 35 37 +2 65 72 +7 132 160 + 28
PPEE 5t 983 843 722 1,264 822 831 / -12 1,826 1,653 -173 3,812 3,660 -152
BA 60 72 72| 98 46 78 +6 132 124 -8 302 255 -47
ek 357 237 90| 399 270 212 -25 594 482 -112 1,083 1,050 -33
BRM 218 138 125 313 134 118 -20 356 252 - 104 794 620 -174
737 288 314 340 352 301 351 +37 602 652 + 50 1,294 1,400 + 106
Z0ft 60 82 95, 102 71 72 - 10 142 143 +1 339 335 -4
SBRER EAB
ZimB 5t 2,870 3,136 3,097 3,116 3,450 3,510 + 374 6,006 6,960 + 954 12,219 13,460 +1,241
BA 58 64 59 60 50 50 -14 122 100 -22 241 200 -41
ek 120 135 119 124 132 137 +2 255 269 + 14 498 525 + 27
BR 119 110 95| 116 138 127 +17 229 265 + 36 440 475 + 35
77 2,178 2,436 2,412 2,390 2,663 2,776 + 340 4,614 5,439 + 825 9,416 10,430 + 1,014
ZOft 395 391 412 426 467 420 +29 786 887 +101 1,624 1,830 + 206
[ZEEEENNS 633 699 767 757 672 724 / + 25 1,332 1,396 + 64 2,856 2,940 + 84
BA 102 129 149 145 120 139 +10 231 259 + 28 525 585 + 60
B[# 3 393 385 433 417 406 430 + 45 778 836 + 58 1,628 1,675 + 47
BRM 20 23 25| 35 23 25 +2 43 48 +5 103 105 +2
77 88 127 125 128 88 93 -34 215 181 -34 468 415 -53
Z0fth 30 35 35 32 35 37 +2 65 72 +7 132 160 + 28
PPEE &t 983 843 722 1,264 822 831 / -12 1,826 1,653 -173 3,812 3,660 -152
[=ES 60 72 72 98 46 78 +6 132 124 -8 302 255 -47
ek 357 237 90| 399 270 212 -25 594 482 -112 1,083 1,050 -33
BRAH 218 138 125 313 134 118 -20 356 252 - 104 794 620 -174
77 288 314 340 352 301 351 + 37 602 652 + 50 1,294 1,400 + 106
2O 60 82 95] 102 71 72 -10 142 143 +1 339 335 -4
KO- ARG BB N\EaH (TES0 /
HEV 216 205 227 217 204 217 +12 421 421 -0 865
PHEV 3 8 8 5 4 5 -3 11 9 -2 23
EV 4 3 7 6 6 2 +19 7 28] +21 21 /
FCEV - - - - - 0, +0 - 0 +0 -
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